

**2021 Road Resurfacing Project, Project No. 014-9726**

BID ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	1. Graniterock		2. Carone & Company		3. Ghilotti Construction		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Mobilization	(SP-12)	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$256,230.00	\$256,230.00	\$268,000.00	\$268,000.00
2	Project Identification Signs (City Furnished)	(SP-12)	4	EA	\$85.00	\$340.00	\$170.00	\$680.00	\$85.00	\$340.00
3	Construction Area Signs	(SP-13)	8	EA	\$220.00	\$1,760.00	\$170.00	\$1,360.00	\$215.00	\$1,720.00
4	Traffic Control	(SP-14)	1	LS	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$247,410.00	\$247,410.00	\$188,000.00	\$188,000.00
5	Clearing & Grubbing, Vegetation & Tree Trimming, & Tree Protection	(SP-16)	1	LS	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
6	Adjust Existing Manhole or Rodding Inlet Frame & Cover to Grade	(SP-17)	22	EA	\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$25,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$26,400.00
7	Adjust Existing Utility Frame & Cover to Grade	(SP-17)	46	EA	\$900.00	\$41,400.00	\$500.00	\$23,000.00	\$800.00	\$36,800.00
8	Adjust Water Meter Box to Grade	(SP-17)	1	EA	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
9	Remove Asphalt Concrete Driveway, Pathway, or Shoulder	(SP-17)	16,293	SF	\$3.50	\$57,025.50	\$6.00	\$97,758.00	\$6.00	\$97,758.00
10	Remove Asphalt Berm	(SP-17)	4,472	LF	\$4.00	\$17,888.00	\$5.00	\$22,360.00	\$6.00	\$26,832.00
11	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	(SP-17)	72	LF	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$30.00	\$2,160.00
12	Remove Concrete Driveway, Sidewalk, or Shoulder	(SP-17)	410	SF	\$50.00	\$20,500.00	\$7.70	\$3,157.00	\$15.00	\$6,150.00
13	Abandon Existing 18" Storm Drain Pipe	(SP-17)	41	LF	\$150.00	\$6,150.00	\$49.00	\$2,009.00	\$170.00	\$6,970.00
14	Remove Storm Drain Pipe, Various Sizes	(SP-17)	111	LF	\$40.00	\$4,440.00	\$45.00	\$4,995.00	\$30.00	\$3,330.00
15	Remove Object Marker	(SP-17)	5	EA	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$4.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
16	Remove Sign Post	(SP-17)	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
17	Remove Wood Retaining Wall & Steel Beam Posts	(SP-17)	114	SF	\$30.00	\$3,420.00	\$30.00	\$3,420.00	\$50.00	\$5,700.00
18	Relocate Mailbox on New Post	(SP-17)	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
19	Concrete Curb & Gutter	(SP-23)	62	LF	\$95.00	\$5,890.00	\$100.00	\$6,200.00	\$125.00	\$7,750.00
20	Modified A1-6 Concrete Curb	(SP-23)	230	LF	\$72.00	\$16,560.00	\$60.00	\$13,800.00	\$80.00	\$18,400.00
21	Concrete Curb Ramp with Detectable Panel	(SP-23)	878	SF	\$65.00	\$57,070.00	\$115.00	\$100,970.00	\$100.00	\$87,800.00
22	Concrete Collar	(SP-23)	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
23	Remove & Replace Type C Inlet Top & Grate	(SP-23)	2	EA	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
24	Type 'G' Inlet	(SP-23)	2	EA	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
25	Type 'J' Inlet	(SP-23)	2	EA	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
26	Insert T Pipe Connection & Cleanout	(SP-24)	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00
27	Flared End Section	(SP-24)	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
28	12-inch SDR26	(SP-24)	197	LF	\$300.00	\$59,100.00	\$197.00	\$38,809.00	\$400.00	\$78,800.00
29	16-inch SDR26	(SP-24)	31	LF	\$450.00	\$13,950.00	\$387.00	\$11,997.00	\$800.00	\$24,800.00
30	18-inch HDPE Pipe	(SP-24)	395	LF	\$220.00	\$86,900.00	\$144.00	\$56,880.00	\$300.00	\$118,500.00
31	Re-grade Existing Earth Ditch	(SP-28)	203	LF	\$20.00	\$4,060.00	\$20.00	\$4,060.00	\$30.00	\$6,090.00
32	Clean Existing Paved Ditch	(SP-28)	1,717	LF	\$8.00	\$13,736.00	\$12.00	\$20,604.00	\$18.00	\$30,906.00

BID ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	1. Graniterock		2. Carone & Company		3. Ghilotti Construction		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
33	Conform & Wedge Grind Asphalt Pavement	(SP-18)	51,961	SF	\$0.60	\$31,176.60	\$1.50	\$77,941.50	\$1.20	\$62,353.20
34	Crack Seal Pavement	(SP-21)	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$37,164.00	\$37,164.00	\$32,600.00	\$32,600.00
35	Pavement Repair (6-inch)	(SP-22)	12,709	SF	\$7.00	\$88,963.00	\$10.00	\$127,090.00	\$12.00	\$152,508.00
36	Road Widening	(SP-22)	2,048	SF	\$8.00	\$16,384.00	\$6.00	\$12,288.00	\$12.00	\$24,576.00
37	Asphalt Concrete Pavement	(SP-22)	3,548	TONS	\$105.00	\$372,540.00	\$123.00	\$436,404.00	\$131.00	\$464,788.00
38	Overlay AC Driveway, Pathway or Conform Paving	(SP-22)	21,190	SF	\$2.50	\$52,975.00	\$7.00	\$148,330.00	\$4.50	\$95,355.00
39	AC Driveway, Pathway or Shoulder on Existing Base Material	(SP-22)	1,160	SF	\$4.50	\$5,220.00	\$7.00	\$8,120.00	\$15.00	\$17,400.00
40	AC Driveway, Pathway or Shoulder on 6" Class II AB	(SP-22)	19,123	SF	\$7.00	\$133,861.00	\$14.00	\$267,722.00	\$15.00	\$286,845.00
41	Type 'A' Asphalt Dike/Berm	(SP-22)	3,850	LF	\$5.00	\$19,250.00	\$7.50	\$28,875.00	\$8.00	\$30,800.00
42	Type 'C' Asphalt Dike/Berm	(SP-22)	665	LF	\$5.00	\$3,325.00	\$7.50	\$4,987.50	\$6.00	\$3,990.00
43	Remove Pavement Markers & Thermoplastic Stripes & Markings	(SP-17)	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,980.00	\$7,980.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
44	Temporary Pavement Delineation	(SP-14)	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,078.00	\$3,078.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
45	Detail 22 - Centerline	(SP-2)	8,797	LF	\$1.40	\$12,315.80	\$1.65	\$14,515.05	\$1.45	\$12,755.65
46	Detail 27B - Fog Line	(SP-25)	15,246	LF	\$0.60	\$9,147.60	\$0.68	\$10,367.28	\$0.60	\$9,147.60
47	Detail 27C - Dashed Fog Line	(SP-25)	225	LF	\$0.60	\$135.00	\$0.68	\$153.00	\$0.60	\$135.00
48	Detail 38 - Chanelizing Line	(SP-25)	191	LF	\$1.00	\$191.00	\$1.14	\$217.74	\$1.00	\$191.00
49	12" Thermoplastic	(SP-25)	562	LF	\$4.00	\$2,248.00	\$4.56	\$2,562.72	\$4.00	\$2,248.00
50	Thermoplastic Pavement Legends & Markings	(SP-25)	375	SF	\$4.50	\$1,687.50	\$5.13	\$1,923.75	\$4.50	\$1,687.50
51	Two-Way Reflective Pavement Markers (Blue)	(SP-25)	7	EA	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$28.50	\$199.50	\$25.00	\$175.00
52	Metal Beam Guard Railing (Reconstruct with Re-used Railing)	(SP-27)	653	LF	\$37.00	\$24,161.00	\$50.00	\$32,650.00	\$25.50	\$16,651.50
53	Metal Beam Guard Railing (New Corten)	(SP-27)	95	LF	\$85.00	\$8,075.00	\$70.00	\$6,650.00	\$60.00	\$5,700.00
54	3/4 Wrap Guard Rail End Section	(SP-27)	3	EA	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
55	Type P Object Marker	(SP-28)	5	EA	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
56	Relocate Sign(s) on New Post	(SP-28)	1	EA	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$285.00	\$285.00
57	Remove & Replace Sign on Existing Post	(SP-28)	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
58	Pathway Header board with Steel Stakes	(SP-28)	2,556	LF	\$12.00	\$30,672.00	\$13.00	\$33,228.00	\$15.00	\$38,340.00
59	Remove & Replace Wood Retaining Wall Lagging	(SP-28)	2,751	SF	\$74.00	\$203,574.00	\$30.00	\$82,530.00	\$75.00	\$206,325.00
60	Remove & Replace Wood 3-Rail Fence	(SP-28)	896	LF	\$70.00	\$62,720.00	\$60.00	\$53,760.00	\$75.00	\$67,200.00
61	Wood Retaining Wall	(SP-28)	144	SF	\$70.00	\$10,080.00	\$104.00	\$14,976.00	\$85.00	\$12,240.00
62	Wood 3-Rail Fence	(SP-28)	214	LF	\$100.00	\$21,400.00	\$90.00	\$19,260.00	\$100.00	\$21,400.00
63	Shoulder Backing	(SP-28)	5,896	SF	\$3.50	\$20,636.00	\$7.00	\$41,272.00	\$6.00	\$35,376.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					Graniterock:	\$2,093,042.00	Carone & Co:	\$2,487,484.04	Ghilotti Const:	\$2,760,228.45